

User Manual

Instructions

1. Open the inside pocket and insert a portable charger/power bank (not included),
2. Plug the vest's USB cable into the portable charger.
- 3.Press and hold the temperature control button (located on the chest of the vest) for two seconds. The red light will start flashing, indicating that the vest is heating up.
4. After about 5 minutes, the flashing red light will change to a steady white light, indicating that the vest has heated to a medium level temperature.
5. There are three heat setting: High (red light), Medium (white light), Low (blue light). Press the temperature control button to move between heat settings.
6. Press and hold the temperature control button for two seconds to turn off the vest heating elements.

Washing Instructions

- Remove the portable charger before washing.
- Hand wash only using warm water. Do not machine wash. Do not knead or roll while washing
- Air dry only

Notes

- Unplug the vest USB cable from the portable charger when storing the product for extended periods of time.
- Do not use high temperature water or strong acid detergent.
- Electricity can be dangerous on wet clothes. If the vest is wet, turn off and disconnect the portable charger and stop using the product until the fabric dries.
- Product use time depends on the capacity and battery level of the portable charger.

Benutzerhandbuch

Anleitung

1. Öffnen Sie die Innentasche und setzen Sie ein tragbares Ladegerät / eine Powerbank (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten) ein.
2. Stecken Sie das USB-Kabel der Weste in das tragbare Ladegerät.
- 3.Halten Temperaturregelungstaste (auf der Brust der Weste) zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt. Das rote Licht beginnt zu blinken und zeigt an, dass sich die Weste aufheizt.
4. Nach ca. 5 Minuten wechselt das blinkende rote Licht zu einem stetigen weißen Licht, was darauf hinweist, dass sich die Weste auf eine mittlere Temperatur erwärmt hat.
5. Es gibt drei Wärmeeinstellungen: Hoch (rotes Licht), Mittel (weißes Licht), Niedrig (blaues Licht). Drücken Sie die Temperaturregelungstaste, um zwischen den Wärmeeinstellungen zu wechseln.
- 6.Halten Sie die Temperaturregelungstaste zwei Sekunden lang gedrückt, um die Heizelemente der Weste auszuschalten.

Waschanleitung

- Entfernen Sie das tragbare Ladegerät vor dem Waschen.
- Handwäsche nur mit warmem Wasser. Nicht in der Maschine waschen. Während des Waschens nicht kneten oder rollen
- Nur an der Luft trocknen

Anmerkungen

- Ziehen Sie das Weste-USB-Kabel vom tragbaren Ladegerät ab, wenn Sie das Produkt über einen längeren Zeitraum aufbewahren.
- Verwenden Sie kein Hochtemperaturwasser oder stark saures Reinigungsmittel.
- Auf nasser Kleidung ist Strom gefährlich. Wenn die Weste nass ist, schalten Sie das tragbare Ladegerät aus und trennen Sie es. Verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht mehr, bis der Stoff getrocknet ist.
- Die Nutzungsdauer des Produkts hängt von der Kapazität und dem Akkuladestand des tragbaren Ladegeräts ab.

Manuel de l'Utilisateur

Instructions

1. Ouvrez la poche intérieure et insérez un chargeur portable / batterie externe (non inclus)
2. Branchez le câble USB du gilet dans le chargeur portable.
- 3.appuyez et maintenez le bouton de contrôle de la température (situé sur la poitrine du gilet) pendant deux secondes. Le voyant rouge commencera à clignoter, indiquant que le gilet chauffe.
- 4.Après environ 5 minutes, la lumière rouge clignotante se transforme en une lumière blanche fixe, indiquant que le gilet a chauffé à une température de niveau moyen.
5. Il existe trois réglages de chaleur: Élevé (lumière rouge), Moyen (lumière blanche), Faible (lumière bleue). Appuyez sur le bouton de contrôle de la température pour vous déplacer entre les réglages de chaleur.
6. Appuyez sur le bouton de contrôle de la température et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant deux secondes pour éteindre les éléments chauffants de la veste.

Instructions de lavage

- Retirez le chargeur portable avant le lavage.
- Lavage à la main uniquement à l'eau tiède. Ne pas laver en machine. Ne pas pétrir ni rouler pendant le lavage
- Séchage à l'air uniquement

Remarques

- Débranchez le câble USB du gilet du chargeur portable lorsque vous stockez le produit pendant de longues périodes.
- N'utilisez pas d'eau à haute température ou de détergent acide fort.
- L'électricité sera dangereuse sur les vêtements mouillés. Si le gilet est mouillé, éteignez et débranchez le chargeur portable et arrêtez d'utiliser le produit jusqu'à ce que le tissu sèche.
- La durée d'utilisation du produit dépend de la capacité et du niveau de batterie du chargeur portable.

Manual de usuario

Instrucciones

1. Abra el bolsillo interior e inserte un cargador / banco de energía portátil (no incluido)
2. Conecte el cable USB del chaleco al cargador portátil.
- 3.Presione y mantenga presionado el botón de control de temperatura (ubicado en el pecho del chaleco) durante dos segundos. La luz roja comenzará a parpadear, lo que indica que el chaleco se está calentando.
4. Después de unos 5 minutos, la luz roja intermitente cambiará a una luz blanca fija, lo que indica que el chaleco se ha calentado a una temperatura de nivel medio.
5. Hay tres niveles de calor: Alto (luz roja), Medio (luz blanca), Bajo (luz azul). Presione el botón de control de temperatura para moverse entre las configuraciones de calor.
- 6.Mantenga presionado el botón de control de temperatura durante dos segundos para apagar los elementos calefactores del chaleco.

Instrucciones de lavado

- Retire el cargador portátil antes de lavar.
- Lavar a mano solo con agua tibia. No lavar a máquina. No amasar ni enrollar mientras se lava
- Secar al aire solamente

Notas

- Desenchufe el cable USB del chaleco del cargador portátil cuando almacene el producto durante períodos prolongados.
- No utilice agua a alta temperatura ni detergente ácido fuerte.
- La electricidad será peligrosa con la ropa mojada. Si el chaleco está mojado, apague y desconecte el cargador portátil y deje de usar el producto hasta que la tela se seque.
- El tiempo de uso del producto depende de la capacidad y el nivel de batería del cargador portátil.

ユーザーマニュアル

説明書

- 1.内側のポケットを開き、ポータブル充電器/パワーバンクを挿入します(含まれていません)。
- 2.ベストのUSBケーブルをポータブル充電器に差し込みます。
- 3.温度制御ボタン(ベストの胸部にある)を2秒間押し続けます。赤い光が点滅し始め、ベストが加熱されていることを示します。
- 4.約5分後、点滅する赤い光は安定した白色光に変化し、ベストが中程度の温度に加熱されていることを示します。
- 5.3つの熱設定があります:高(赤色光)、中灯(白色光)、低(青色光)。温度制御ボタンを押して、熱設定間を移動します。
- 6.温度制御ボタンを2秒間押し続けて、ベスト加熱要素をオフにします。

指示の洗浄

- 洗浄前にポータブル充電器を取り外します。
- 温水のみを使用して手洗い。洗濯洗浄しないでください。洗濯中にこねたり転がさないでください
- 空気乾燥のみ

ノート

- 製品を長期間保管するときに、ポータブル充電器からベストUSBケーブルを取り外します。
- 高温の水や強酸洗剤を使用しないでください。
- 濡れた衣服では電気が危険です。ベストが濡れている場合は、ポータブル充電器をオフにして切断し、生地が乾くまで製品の使用を停止します。
- 製品の使用時間は、ポータブル充電器の容量とバッテリーレベルに依存します。

사용자 매뉴얼

지침

1. 내부 포켓을 열고 휴대용 충전기/파워 बैं크 (포함되지 않음)를 삽입하십시오.
2. 조끼의 USB 케이블을 휴대용 충전기에 꽂습니다.
3. 온도 제어 버튼 (조끼 가슴에 위치)을 2 초 동안 누르십시오. 빨간색 표시등이 깜박이기 시작하여 조끼가 가열되고 있음을 나타냅니다.
4. 약 5 분 후, 깜박이는 적색광은 정상 흰색 빛으로 바뀌어 조끼가 중간 수준 온도로 가열되었음을 나타냅니다.
5. 하이 (적색광), 중간 (흰색 빛), 낮은 (청색광)의 세 가지 열 설정이 있습니다. 온도 제어 버튼을 눌러 열 설정 사이를 이동하십시오.
6. 온도 제어 버튼을 2 초 동안 누르고 누르면 조끼 가열 요소를 끄십시오.

세척 지침

- 세척하기 전에 휴대용 충전기를 제거하십시오.
- 따뜻한 물을 사용하여 손을 씻으십시오. 기계를 세탁하지 마십시오. 세척하는 동안 반죽하거나 굴리지 마십시오
- 공기 건조 만

노트

- 장기간 제품을 보관할 때 휴대용 충전기에서 Vest USB 케이블을 플러그를 뽑습니다.
- 고온수 또는 강산 세제를 사용하지 마십시오.
- 젖은 옷에서 전기가 위험 할 수 있습니다. 조끼가 젖어 있으면 휴대용 충전기를 끄고 분리하고 직물이 건조 될 때까지 제품 사용을 중단하십시오.
- 제품 사용 시간은 휴대용 충전기의 용량과 배터리 수준에 따라 다릅니다.

Manuale d'uso

Istruzioni

1. Aprire la tasca interna e inserire un caricatore portatile/una banca di energia (non inclusa),
2. Collegare il cavo USB del giubbotto al caricatore portatile.
3. Tenere premuto il pulsante di controllo della temperatura (situato sul petto del gilet) per due secondi. La luce rossa inizierà a lampeggiare, indicando che il gilet si sta riscaldando.
4. Dopo circa 5 minuti, la luce rossa lampeggiante passa a una luce bianca fissa, a indicare che l'imbragatura ha raggiunto una temperatura media.
5. Sono disponibili tre impostazioni di calore: Alta (luce rossa), Media (luce bianca), Bassa (luce blu). Premere il pulsante di regolazione della temperatura per spostarsi tra le impostazioni di calore.
6. Tenere premuto il pulsante di regolazione della temperatura per due secondi per spegnere gli elementi riscaldanti del gilet.

Istruzioni per il lavaggio

- Rimuovere il caricatore portatile prima del lavaggio.
- Lavare a mano solo con acqua calda. Non lavare in lavatrice. Non impastare o arrotolare durante il lavaggio
- Asciugare solo all'aria

Note

- Scollegare il cavo USB del gilet dal caricabatterie portatile quando si ripone il prodotto per lunghi periodi di tempo.
- Non utilizzare acqua ad alta temperatura o detersivi fortemente acidi.
- La corrente elettrica può essere pericolosa sui vestiti bagnati. Se il giubbotto è bagnato, spegnere e scollegare il caricabatterie portatile e interrompere l'uso del prodotto finché il tessuto non si asciuga.
- Il tempo di utilizzo del prodotto dipende dalla capacità e dal livello della batteria.